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FORM 1370-41 UNITED STATES
(March 1978) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NO
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT )

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

SUBJECT
APPLICANT:
oy
REMITTER IF ER'/d{;lT THAN APPLICANT:
ASSIGNOR: W b QP
( SERIAL NUMBER [ * | ASG | TYPE [STATE | ACRES/UNITS | RATE | CTY [FUND SYMBOL]| AMOUNT )
A MC 180088 throuigh A MC 18810l - Mafrgie #1 Mill Site through #1l4 Mill Site
A MC 180102 thronigh A MC 180104 - Margie #19 Mill Site through 21 Mill Site
A MC 180105 -|Margie #40 Mill [Site
Fki ; / APPLY: CTY |FUND SYMBOL| AMOUNT
ANV DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYCLE FILNG  FEE 140850
i L
S/C CC80 DISTRICTS NEXT BILL DATE | RENTAL
MISC. DATA U OF M ACTUAL UNITS
REIMBURSE
NEW SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE
OTHER
ASSIGNMENT: COMPLETE AREA?
REFUND

RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT

ASSIGNED AREA : TOTAL

REMARKS:

RETAINED AREA

OF INTEREST?

BOND FILED?

o BY « DATE
ACCOUNTING ADVICE COPY
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(943-TR)
005M
A MC 180088

October 15, 1987
CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION
Phelps Dodge Corp. A MC 180088, 180089,
c/o Evans, Kitchel & Jenckes, P.C. 180091-180095, 180105
2600 MNorth Central Avenue Millsites
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Margie No. 1, 2, 4 - 8, & 40

Millsites Declared Null and Void
Ab Initio

Pursuant to the requirements of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act
of 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744, and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR
3833.1- 2 notices of 1ocation for the above-named millsites were filed for
record1ng in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management.

Date Located Date Filed

June 22, 1982 July 21, 1982

The location notices and accompanying maps show the millsites to be located
on the following land:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona

T T S R BWe s
Section 25, Sk
Section 36, NW%

The subject millsites are invalid and are hereby declared null and void ab
initio. The Bureau of Land Management public records show the lands were
not open te location of millsites at the time of their location.
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" SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Pyt your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the
everse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of
oglivery. For additional fees the following services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)

for service(s) requested. 94 3 ~772

Y ’g‘smm to whom, date and address of delivery.

: Restricted Delivery. /14~ (1SODS B
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A6H60 N- Centrelk

Phoenix, A2 35004

4. Type of Service: Article Number

[] Registered [ Insured
PA-Certified O cop
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Alwiys obtain signature of addressee or agent and

DATE DELIVERED.

5. sronm"rb — Addressee
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE, $300 1

(Name of Sender)

(No. and Street, Apt., Suite, P.O. Box or R.D. No.)
Bureau of ! 2nd Management

Arizona State Office (City, State, and 2IP Code)
P. C_Rax 16563
Phoenix, ‘#sona 85011 3

[A



K e

The land has been patented without a reservation of minerals to the United

States. Therefore, the land is not subject to locaticn under the general
mining laws.

An appeal from this decision may be taken to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals, Office of Hearings and Appeals, in accordance with the regulations
in Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Parts 1 and 4, and the
enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal s taken, the notice of appeal must be
filed in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management, mailing
address, P.C. Box 16563, Phoenix, Arizona 85011, street address 3707 N. 7th
Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85014, within 30 days from receipt of this
decision. Do not send the appeal directly to the Board. The appeal and
case history file will be sent to the Board from this office. Within 30
days after filing the notice of appeal, file a complete statement of the
reasons why you are appealing. This must be filed with the U.S. Department
of the Interior, Office of the Secretary, Board of Land Appeals, 4015 Wilson
Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22203. If you fully stated your reasons for
appealing when filing the notice of appeal, no additional statement is
necessary. Additionally, within 15 days after each document is filed, the
regulations require the appellant tc serve copies on the Field Solicitor,
U.S. Department of the Interior, 505 North 2nd Street, Suite 150, Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, To avoid summary dismissal of the appeal, there must be
strict compliance with the regulations.

If no appeal is taken, this decision constitutes final administrative action
of this Department as it affects the millsites. Mo appeal, protest or
petition for reconsideration will be entertained from this decision after
the appeal period has expired.

John T. Mezes
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

Enclosures: Regqulations
Appeal Procedures
Form 1842-1

REITMEYER:cd:10/15/87
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WILLIAM A. EVANS [1907-1978]
JOS. 5. JENCKES, JR. [1908-1970]

JOHN F. BOLAND, JR.
EDWARD C. LeBEAU
BURTON M. APKER
NEWMAN R. PORTER
ROBERT R. MILLS
G.STARR ROUNDS
GARY H. FRY

LEON D.BESS

LEX J. SMITH

JAMES G. SPEER
DEAN C. SHORT Il
WILLIAM L.KURTZ
KENNETH W. REEVES Il
WILLIAM G. FAIRBOURN
NATHAN R. NIEMUTH
BARRY J. DALE
ANDREW S. FRIEDMAN
STANTON A. SHAFER
DAVID J. QUIMETTE

M. DOUGLAS PETROFF-TOBLER
STEVEN A.HIRSCH
DAR! S. HING

MARY LARUE WALKER

Mr.

JAMES M. BUSH
LESLIE T. JONES, JR
STEPHEN W. POGSON
WILLIAM H. JURY
FRED E. FERGUSON, JR.
JERRY W. LAWSON
JERRY L.HAGGARD

F. PENDLETON GAINES IU
ROBERT J. HACKETT
ARNE M. ROVICK
JOSEPH P. HIENTON
JERRY C.BONNETT
AMY R. COY

DAVID R KIMBALL I
ALVIN H. SHRAGO
JOHN W. MAIN, JR.
DON J. MINER
GREGORY L. MAST
RANDALL S.YAVITZ
RICHARD L. SALLQUIST
BARBARA M. TORREZ
DANIEL L. MUCHOW
JULIE A. DOHERTY

State Director
State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
2400 Valley Bank Center

Phoenix, AZ

Re:

85073

vans

LAW OFFICES

%{MJW

363 NORTH FIRST AVENUE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85003

(602 262-8811

July 20,

Clair M. Whitlock

1982

£
DENISON KITCHEL ¢

RALPH J. LESTER
OF COUNSEL

Pt

TWX-910 951-1368

TELECOPIER 602—262-8é56’

SCOTTSDALE OFFICE

K

SUITE B-III
€991 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD
SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 8525t

88008

Filing of Mining Claim Location Notices

Dear Mr. Whitlock:

In accordance with Section 314 of the Federal Land
Policy and Management Act of 1976 (43 U.S.C. § 1744), there

is enclosed for filing in your office the official record of
the location notices for the following mining claims:

Name of Claim

Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Maxrgie
Margie
Margie
Margie
Margie

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

#10
#11
#12
#13

RECENED
B 31, b7 GTATE OFFICE

jnyl—%‘lﬁgﬁq

PREERIR RRIZOWA

Recorded in the
Official Records of
County, Arizona

Pima

Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book

6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
6808,
- 6808,
6808,
6808,

596-197
598-599
600-601
602-603
604-605
606-607
608-609
610-611
612-613
614-615
616-617
618-619
620-621

Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages
Pages



Mr. Clair M. Whitlock
July 20, 1982

Page Two
Recorded in the
Official Records of
Name of Claim Pima County, Arizona
Margie #14 Book 6808, Pages 622-623
Margie #19 Book 6808, Pages 624-625
Margie #20 Book 6808, Pages 626-627
Margie #21 Book 6808, Pages 628-629
Margie #40 Book 6808, Pages 630-631
Singerely,
erry( L. Haggar
or EVANS, KRITCHEL & JENCKES, P.C.
JLH/1VE
Enclosures

cc: Mr. John M. Sudler

A A
e ¥

PHOER BRiz0mA

JH ¥

860081
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% Goup Inc. One North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85004 o (602) 366-7895  Fax (602) 366-8117

ANE 3 724/

wcember 21, 2009 N T2%

B f Land M é 74/ q/

ureau of Land Management 210 &
Department of the Interior // _ 3}( /7 75 .
One N. Central Avenue J ,;/ '7/( C/
Phoenix, AZ 85004

34y §20

Re: Transfer of Interest

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is our check in the amount of $2,820.00 payable to the Department of the Interior-

Bureau of Land Management in payment of the service charge of $10 per claim or site for
Transfer of Interest Fees.

The Transfer of Interest should include:
® 38 claims that need to be transferred from Phelps Dod
Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation.
® 244 claims that need to be transfe
McMoRan Corporation.

ge Exploration Cofporation to

rred from Phelps Dodge Corporation to F reeport-

The documents referencing the individual claims are attached.

If you have any questions,
please contact me at 602-366-81 52.

Thank you,

Stephanie Turton - :
Land & Water Department G =
Stepham'e_Turton@fmi. com ' 19 ;
'\‘:‘ ‘\J o :,D

2w ]
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e
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FREEPORT- McMosain
COPPER & GOLD INC. ore Nort Contral Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85004 + (602) 366-7895 & Fax (602) 366-8117

12/4/2009

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

3

<D

Bureau of Land Management P
U.S. Department of the Interior S ~
Arizona State Office ‘ A R
One North Central Avenue 9 =
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 N O 3 gr\
Attn: Mining Claims Section :3 Yo

T &5 5

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST — MINING CLAIMS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to 43 C F.R. 3833.3, notice is hereby given that an interest in the mining claims
and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto was transferred by name change on

July 25, 2007, from Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation to:

Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation

¢/o Land & Water Department
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

The mining claims and/or mill sites subject to this transfer are described on Exhibit A,
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Department of the Interior-Bureau of Land
Management in payment of the service charge of $10 per claim or site, for a total of

$380.00.

Also enclosed is a copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation which has been filed with
the State of Delaware on July 25, 2007.

F reepWExploration Corporation
B v -t ’ TER.
y o
: o

Its_ftsov AnalysF




EXHIBIT “A”

Ajo Unpatented Mining Claims

The following described unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County,
Arizona, the names of which, the books and pages of the recording of the location notices
of which (which notices are of record in the Office of the Pima County Recorder) and the
Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers of which, are set forth opposite the
names of the respective claims, as follows:

Claim Name BLM Serial Number Book Page
Darby 300 AMC 349241 10680 2286
Darby 301 AMC 349242 10880 2288
Darby 302 AMC 349243 - 10680 2290
Darby 303 AMC 349244 10680 2292
Darby 304 AMC 349245 10680 2294
Darby 305 AMC 349246 : 10680 2296
Darby 306 AMC 349247 10680 2298
Darby 307 AMC 349248 10880 2300
Darby 308 AMC 349249 106880 2302
Darby 309 AMC 349250 10680 2304
Darby 310 AMC 349251 10680 2306
Darby 311 AMC 349252 10680 2308
Darby 312 AMC 349253 10680 2310
Darby 313 AMC 349254 10680 2312
Darby 314 AMC 349255 10680 2314

Darby 316 AMC 349257 10680 2318
Darby 317 AMC 349258 10880 2320
Darby 318 AMC 349259 10680 2322
Darby 319 AMC 349260 10880 2324
Darby 320 AMC 349261 10880 2326
Darby 321 AMC 349262 10680 2328
Darby 322 AMC 349263 10680 2330
Darby 323 AMC 349264 10880 2332
Darby 324 AMC 349265 10680 2334
Darby 325 AMC 349266 10680 2336
Darby 328 AMC 349267 10880 2338
Darby 327 AMC 349268 10880 2340
Darby 328 AMC 3492087 |11/ 1o 10680 2342
Darby 329 AMC 349270 B 10880 2344
Darby 330 AMC 94?221 A 12 55 b 10680 2346
Darby 331 AMC 349272 T 10680 2348
Darby 332 AMC_‘319§7‘3u TR 10680 2350
Darby 333 AMC 3492743 3‘1/\‘13 j?u B 10680 2352

SRS U SRNNRRNBRENISIARRTNIdvavprrund

Darby 315 ~ AMC 349256 10680 2316



35
36

37
38

Darby 334
Darby 335

Darby 338
Darby 337

AMC 349275

AMC 349276

AMC 349277
AMC 349278

10680
10680

10680
10680

b=
i1l ey
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2354
2356

2358
2360
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Delaware ...

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STAﬁ OF
DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHELPS DODGE
EXPLORATION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHELPS DODGE
EXPLORATION CORPORATION" TO "FREEPORT-MCMORAN EXPLORATION
CWOWION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 2:36 O’CLOCK P.M.
A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

[

.’ -~
. [r:‘r?] e
oo iR
S )
s e =N
= i
gq U 'v w‘;’;;]
“? f:\_) 1
T - :’
| ~3

Parnet sdomitsPiotoo
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 5876720

DATR: 07-26-07

2460705 8100
070852860




State of Delaware
s«n‘uu?r of State
Division o rations
Delivared 02:42 E 07/25/2007
FILED 02:36 PM 07/25/2007
SRV 070852860 — 2460705 FIIE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATION CORPORATION

PhelpsDodgeEprmﬁonComomﬁon,aompomﬁonorganizedaMaxisﬁmmm
by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation”), hereby
certifies that: . ‘

1. Atticle FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby
amended to read in full as follows:
‘FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Freeport-McMoRan Exploration

Corporation.” |
2. Theamendmemdﬂwqurﬁﬁcateoﬂncomomﬂonhereincerﬂﬁedhasbeenduly
adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State .

of Delaware.
' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this' ..~
23rd day of July, 2007. , -
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e = o
poiing < co i
g ol
S N a0
= T =il
2o s
S5 U Im
~ e
Ld n e
“E ~ L
e — o

LAshasediACorpSeciCoeporsse Eotitics\Phelps %&mmmmn&mdh v ame change-POEC-671397.doc



FEEPORT- BC-EE.Ax |
COPPER & GOLD INC. o0ne North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85004 ¢ (602) 366-7895  Fax (602) 366-8117

12/4/2009

-
Gul

-

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED .=

o .
Bureau of Land Management > T 5
U.S. Department of the Interior R o
Arizona State Office 2 A<
One North Central Avenue 5 U o
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 2w
Attn: Mining Claims Section = = ;3;

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST — MINING CLAIMS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3833.3, notice is hereby given that an interest in the mining claims
and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto was transferred by name change on
April 15, 2008, from Phelps Dodge Corporation to: -

Freeport-McMoRan Corporation
¢/o Land & Water Department
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

The mining claims and/or mill sites subject to this transfer are described on Exhibit A,
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Department of the Interior-Bureau of Land
Management in payment of the service charge of $10 per claim or site, for a total of
$2,440.00. .

Also enclosed is a copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation which has been filed with
the New York Department of State on April 15, 2008.

Freep?jy‘jmirporaﬁon
By -

Its #esed e /L}?\JyS’f'




EXHIBIT “A”

Ajo Unpatented Mining Claims

The following described unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County,
Arizona, the names of which, the books and pages of the recording of the location notices
of which (which notices are of record in the Office of the Pima County Recorder) and the
Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers of which, are set forth opposite the
names of the respective claims, as follows:

RRINT D0 yrwnwN e

Claim Name
Phila

Phila No. 1
Phila No. 2
Alfred No. 2
White Apex
Daisy

Daisy No. 1
Copper No. 1

New Copper No. 2

Last Wedge

" Fracture

Fracture No. 1
Copper Ridge #8
Copper Ridge #7

" Copper Ridge #9

Copper Ridge #11
MARGIE 3
MARGIE 9
MARGIE 10
MARGIE 11

" MARGIE 12

MARGIE 13

. MARGIE 14

MARGIE 19

. MARGIE 20

MARGIE 21
AJ1

AJ 2
AJ3
AJ 4
Darby 1
Darby 2
Darby 3
Darby 4
Darby 5
Darby 6
Darby 7
Darby 8
Darby 9

BLM Serial Number Book
AMC 041648 L~ YY
AMC 041649 2z
AMC 041650 2z
AMC 041651 ww
AMC 041652 WW
AMC 041653 ww
AMC 041654 ww
AMC 041655 XX
AMC 041656 an
AMC 041657 XX
AMC 041658 LLL
AMC. 041659 . LLL
AMC 067991} _ ss
~AMC 087992 ss
AMC 087993 ss
AMC 087994 ss
AMC 180000 / @255 6808
AMC 180096 6808
AMC 180097 6808
AMC 180098 6808
AMC 180099 6808
AMC 180100 6808
AMC 180101 6808
1 -7 AMC 180102 6808
AMC 180103 6808
AMC 180104 6808
AMC 332760 9998
AMC 332761 0998
C 332762 9998
AMC 332763 9998
AMC 346820 10553
AMC 346821 10553
AMC 346822 10553
AMC 346823 N7y 19583
AMC 346824 ‘ 10553
AMC 346825 ; 0553 |7
AMC 346826 Qi Z d | 30 §§ it
AMC 346827 10553
AMC 346828« -oii= . . «10683 ..
TERVEEL:

Page

627
139
140
514
516
512
513
595
243
598
289
365
587
588
595
585
600
612
614
616
618
620
622
624
626
628
. 324
328
330
332
532
534
536
538
540
542
544
546
548
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Darby 10
Darby 11
Darby 12
Darby 13
Darby 14
Darby 15
Darby 16

AMC 346829

AMC 346830
AMC 346831
AMC 348832
AMC 346833
AMC 346834
AMC 346835
AMC 346836
AMC 346837
AMC 346838
AMC 346839
AMC 348840
AMC 346841
AMC 346842
AMC 346843
AMC 346844
AMC 346845
AMC 346846
AMC 346847

AMC 346848

AMC 346849

AMC 346850

AMC 346851

AMC 346852

AMC 346853

AMC- 346854

AMC 346855
AMC 346856
AMC 346857
AMC 346858
AMC 346859
AMC 346860
AMC 346861
AMC 346862
AMC 346863
AMC 346864
AMC 346865
AMC 346866
AMC 346867
AMC 346868
AMC 346869
AMC 346870
AMC 346871
AMC 346872
AMC 346873
AMC 346874
AMC 346875
AMC 346876
AMC 346877

U ZiHY ) 10583

qn 2
AMC 346878 -, . . .

iy e

10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553

10553 .

10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553

YT

10553

3

CEAl S0
~“a N Do o

L 7 40558
g | o
¢ _fd‘ssg'
10553

550
552
554
556
558
560
562
564
566
568
570
572
574
576
578
580
582
584
586
588
590
592
594
596
598
800
602
604
606
608
810
812
614
616
818
620
622
824
626
628
830
632
834
836
638
640

642

648



80 Darby 60 AMC 346879 10553 650
‘91 Darby 61 AMC 346880 10553 652
‘92 Darby 62 AMC 346881 10553 654
93 Darby 63 AMC 346882 10553 656
94 Darby 64 AMC 346883 10553 658
95 Darby 65 AMC 346884 10553 . 660
96 Darby 66 AMC 346885 10553 662
97 Darby 67 AMC 346886 10553 664
98 Darby 68 AMC 346887 10553 666
99 Darby 69 AMC 346888 10553 668
100 Darby 70 AMC 346889 10553 670
401 Darby 71 AMC 346890 10553 872
102 Darby 72 AMC 348891 10553 674
183 Darby 101 AMC 346892 10553 676
104’ Darby 102 AMC 346893 10553 678
105 Darby 103 AMC 346894 10553 680
108 Darby 104 AMC 346895 10553 682
167 Darby 105 AMC 346896 10553 e84
108 Darby 108 AMC 346897 10553 686
109 Darby 107 AMC 346898 10553 688
110 Darby 108 AMC 346899 10553 690
341 Darby 109 AMC 346900 10553 692
142 Darby 110 AMC 346901 10553 694
143 Darby 111 AMC 346902 10553 696
4 Darby 112 AMC 346903 10553 698
415 Darby 113 AMC 346904 10553 700
M6 Darby 114 AMC 346905 10553 702
! A7 Darby115 AMC 346906 10553 704
A8 Darby 116 AMC 346907 10553 708
! "€ Darby 117 AMC 346908 10553 708
126" Darby 118 AMC 346909 10553 710
21 Darby 119 AMC 346910 10553 712
122 Darby 120 AMC 346911 10553 714
A23 Darby 121 : AMC 346912 10553 716
124 Darby 122 AMC 346913 10553 718
125 Darby 123 AMC 346914 10553 720
" 128 Darby 124 AMC 348915 10553 722
427 Darby 125 AMC 346918 10553 724
128 Darby 126 AMC 346917 10553 726
129 Darby 127 AMC 346918 10553 728
130 Darby 128 AMC 346919 10553 730
431 Darby 129 AMC 346920 10553 732
' 132 Darby 130 AMC 346921 10553 734
133 Darby 131  AMC 346922 10553 736
134 Darby 132 AMC 346923 ., ., . 10553 738
135 Darby 133 AMC 348924 U<V "Wiossa.. . 740
136 .Darby 134 AMC 346925 10553 742
137 Darby 135 AMC 346926 91 : o | ¢ 1055301 744
138 Darby 136 AMC 346927 10553 748
.139 Darby 137 AMC 346928 ;. ..., 10853 748

4 )
VERYENER




e

168

A70
AT
AT2
AT3

174
"A75
AT8

177
AT8
A79
180
181

182
183

184

185
186
187
188

189

Darby 138
Darby 139
Darby 140
Darby 141
Darby 144
Darby 146
Darby 148
Darby 150
Darby 152
Darby 154
Darby 156
Darby 158
Darby 160
Darby 162
Darby 163
Darby 164
Darby 165
Darby 166
Darby 167
Darby 168
Darby 169
Darby 170
Darby 171
Darby 172
Darby 173
Darby 174
Darby 175
Darby 176
Darby 177

- Darby 178

Darby 179
Darby 180
Darby 190
Darby 191
Darby 192
Darby 193
Darby 194
Darby 195
Darby 196
Darby 197
Darby 198
Darby 199
Darby 200
Darby 201
Darby 202
Darby 203
Darby 204
Darby 205
Darby 208
Darby 207

AME 346929 10553
AMC 348930 10553
AMC 346931, 10553 .
. AMC 346932 10553
TANC 346935 10553
AMC 346637 _ 10553
AMC 346939 10553
AMC 348841 47-A/ 10553
- AMC 346943 10553
- AMC346945_ ¥ 10553
AMC 346047 =~ 10553
AMC 346949 10553
“AMC-346951, 10553
AMC 346953 10553
AMC 346954 10553
AMC 346955 10553
AMC 346956 10553
AMC 346957 10553
AMC 346958 10553
AMC 346059 10553
AMC 346960 10553
AMC 3468961 10553
C 346062 10553
AMC 346963 10553
AMC 346964 10553
AMC 346965 10553
AMC 346966 10553
AMC 346967 10553 -
AMC 346968 10553
AMC 346969 10553
AMC 346970 10553
AMC 346971 10553
AMC 546981 10553
AMC 346082 10553
AMC 346983 10553
AMC 346984 10553
AMC 346985 10553
AMC 346986 10553
AMC 346987 10553
AMC 346988 10553
AMC 346989 10553
AMC 346990 10553
AMC 346991 10553
AMC 346992 10553
AMC 346993 - 7[5/ 1%y 10553
AMC 346994 10553
AMC 346995 q 0553
AMG 346008 | ¢ O ‘4
AMC 346997 . . 10553
AMC 346998 = i-i- 10553 o
U ] A i | J 44

750
752
754
756
762

766

770
774
778
782
788
790
794
798
800
802
804
806
808
810
812
814
816
818
820
822
824

828

828
830
832
834
854
856
858
860
862
864

866

ges
870
872
874
876
878
880
882
884
886
- 888



Darby 226
Darby 227
Darby 228
Darby 229
Darby 230
Darby 231
Darby 241
Darby 242
Darby 243
Darby 244
Darby 245
Darby 246
Darby 247
Darby 248
Darby 249
Darby 250
Darby 251
Darby 252
Darby 256
Darby 257
Darby 258
Darby 261
Darby 263
Darby 264
Darby 265
Darby 266
Darby 267
Darby 268
Darby 269
Darby 270
Darby 271
Darby 272
Darby 273
Darby 274
Darby 275
Darby 276
Darby 277
Darby 278
Darby 279
Darby 280
Darby 281
Darby 282
Darby 283
Darby 284
Darby 285
Darby 286
Darby 287
Darby 288
Darby 289
Darby 290

AMC 347017: 10553
AM 018 10553
C 347019 10553
AMC 347020 10553
AMC 347021 10553
AMC 347022 10553
AMC 347032 10553
AMC 347033 10553
AMC 347034 10553
AMC 347035 10553
AMC 347038 10553
AMC 347037 10553
347038 10553
AMC 347039 10553
AMC 347040 10553
~ AMC 347041 10553
AMC 347042 10553
AMC 347043 10553
AMC 347047 10553
AMC 347048 10553
AMC 347049 10553
AMC 347052 10553
AMC 347054 10553
AMC 347055 10553
AMC 347056 10553
AMC 347057 10553
AMC 347058 10553
AMC 347059 10553
AMC 347060 10553
AMC 347061 10553
AMC 347062 10553
AMC 347063 10553
AMC 347064 10553
AMC 347085 10553
AMC 347086 10553
AMC 347067 10553
AMC 347068 10553
AMC 347069 10553
AMC 347070 10553
AMC 347071 10553
AMC 347072 10553
- AMC 347073 10553
AMC 347074 10553
AMC 347075 10553
AMC 347076 /711y 10558
Mo 347077 OISV ygegy
AMC 347078 ,
amc 347079 1 ¢ | Jo5s b
AMC 347080 _ - 10553
AMC 347081 SJl3z. i . 105683 . ;.
HERV BN

926
928
930
932
934
936
956
958
960
962

968
970
972
974
976
978
986
988
990
996
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022
1024

- 1026

1028
1030
1032
1034
1038
1038
1040
1042
1044
1046
1048
1050
1052
1054



240
241
T 242
, 243
, 244

Darby 291
Darby 292
Darby 293
Darby 294
Darby 295

AMC 347082
AMC 347083
AMC 347084

AMC 347085 -
AMC 347086.

10553
10553
10553
10553
10553

NS



N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF —ATE . .
STATE RECORDS

DIVISION OF CORPORATIO== AND
| ’ FILING RECEIPT
COUNTY: NEWY

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

PHELPS DODGE CORPORATION
CORPORATE SECRETARY DEPT.
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE.

PHOENIX, AZ 85004
ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

- o - -

s e
=T
- - 'wig
o N "l
> = 9n
0 —
N U oon
2 N 3%
= = O
o D
i
==============================================================================
SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45
FEES 245.00 PAYMENTS 245.00
FILING 60.00 . CASH 0.00°
TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00
CERT 0.00 CHARGE 0.00
COPIES 10.00 DRAWDOWN 245.00
HANDLING 175.00 OPAL 0.00
REFUND 0.00
DOS-1025 (04/2007).
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STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the

original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same
is a true copy of said original.

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the

Department of State, at the City of Albany, on
April 16, 2008.

Paul LaPointe
Special Deputy Secretary of State
=
P Ol i
T ! N
>
Rev. 06/07 R
L= 0D
=



wn 15,2008 349 Wlloration Service Company a8 NO. 1424 . 3

V8041599939

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE
csc 45 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
PHELPS DODGE CORPORATION
Under Section 806 of the Business Corporation Law

|, Douglas N. Currault |1, being the.Secretary of Phelps Dodgs Corporation, 8 corporation
famdmdumebmofﬂnShhofNewYork(ﬂ»'ggmM'.toeﬂeaﬂnmmdmeMd
the Cartificate of incorporation of the Corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation Is Phelps Dodge Corporation. The name under which the
Corporation wae formed was Copper Queen Consolidated Mining Company.

2. The Cartificate of incorporation of the Cosporation was filod with the Depestment of Stats
of the Stats of New York on August 10, 1885. A Restated Certificate of incorporation
was flled with such Department on May 1, 2007.

3. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby further amended In accordance with Section
801 of the Business Corporation Law to change the Corporation’s name.

4. Aricle FIRST of the Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as amended and

supplemented to daie. « pelating to the coxrporatiom name Is hersby =
amended to read as: “

EATRN

“FIRST; The name of the Corporation is Freeport-McMoRan Comoration.”

6. in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 708 and Section 807 of the
smcwmmammwmvommneudammmmofﬂw
board of directors, the sole director of the Cocporation has given wrilten consent to
approve this Cartificate of Amendment and to recommend that the sole shareholder of
mmmmmmmmmmmmsmwmmm

6. in fleu of @ meeting and vole of the sole shareholder, the sole sharshoider of the
Corporation has given written consent to adoption of this Certificate of Amendment in
accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 615 and Section 803 of the
Business Corporation Law of the Stata of New Yoric

° e
pee)

PR YR N

VHOZIY KR

LbonediCOmpSeriComperse FuthiaiPHILPE DODGE CORPORATION\CAs0r DessrentiVumdt 1 Coxt. of Tae. 70 nmme shange FDC-041100Ld08

ETAERE

080415000896

L o 123 W

L tob
SJialad



'l.\PR. 15. 2008 3.49PM -u'Lrpo.ration Service Company ALB NO. 1424 P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have executed this certificate, and afim that the statem
madenereinaramnunderpenalacofpmy.mm11ﬂ\dayoprrll.2008. =rts

4

N. Curaut Il

4

VIOZIYY “Kirlsund -

1

L« d

Lmﬁmmmnmmmmn?mumtu-mwmu

12 930 b

4



UUIUoration Service Company ALB NO. 1424 P. 5

APR. 15. 2008 3:49PM

08041 500039¢

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

. CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION = =
_ o = < 2B
o PHELPS DODGE CORPORATION 5 g A3
] = Under Section ggs of the Business Corporation Law = 5 E%’
— - "
| 1 (¢
Fledby:  Phelps Dodge Corporation ) L §
o SO R
Phosnix, AZ 85004 | DEPARTMIEM; wF 21,
MR15
CUSTOMER REE. # ;‘3 _W:__.—-;‘ér;
52%) ¢ 0F TP ) —
— r--'\ .\1
CSC 45
DRAW DOWN
LiswelCopSwiCorpomm BediesPHELYS DODGE CORPORATIONW Smcier DocusaathAznch 0 Cint 6 1ot s mame shangs-POC-841 100,408 q«’\

V\,“‘EHEO
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2057282
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2123401
[Date of Trgg_sactio_n: 12/%1/2009 _

CUSTOMER:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLI;
1 N CENTRAL AVE -
|IPHOENIX,AZ 85004-4414 US

LINE ‘ ) _ll UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION | REMARKS| oo cn [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT T
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
11100l A M MONEY RECEIVED TRF (282) | -n/a- [ 2820.00
CASES: AMC349241/$2820.00 -
TOTAL:|  $2,820.00]
W ~ PAYMENT INFORMATION — .
1 AMOUNT?|[2820.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A
TYPE:|[CHECK RECEIVED:|[12/21/2009

I CHECK NO[[668959
I

NAME[FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD
1 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-4414 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/2/2019

000 O A A
Box Number= AZ15212

Claim Begin-End: AMC180088-AMC180105

4 Annual Filings

WHIINNAN . azrs2122  Amc17asee-aucrsrass



August 1%, 2018

After recording, return to: | ng 8 q “7 ‘-i

Freeport Minerals Corporation
Attn: C. Loder

.-
SN
-
oQ

333 North Central Avenue L»I - , ‘
i))flj)enix, AZ 85004 ; 3 b gt; f)

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office L‘/,?x’,% 17 7
One North Central Avenue 2018 , i .
Phoenix, AZ 85004 Hx5603

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re: Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport Minerals Corporation, whose address for purposes
of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., 24" Floor, Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2019 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name. and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pima County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and
by this reference incorporated herein.

Cafolyn Lodér for
Freeport Minerals Corporation.

State of Arizona )
) ss. 4
County of Maricopa ) | .
. The foregoing {nstrumem was acknowledged before me on f LAV BT ., 2018, by
A a | ~iC 6( . on behalf of Freeport Minerals'Corporation.
4
(Seal) , )
a0 M Aam I\ \ "
(5T STEPHANIE D. TURTON \_,../&,L;l AL l\\/ N
i’ Notary Public - State of Arizona Notary Public ; YA
MARICOPA COUNTY L . |~ ]({ ., ’I L
5 My Commission Expires Nov, 18, 2019 My commission expires: l : ot i



County: Pima
State: AZ
BLM Seriai #

AMC 346828 |
AMC 346829
AMC 346830
AMC 346831
AMC 346832
AMC 346833
AMC 346834
AMC 346835
AMC 346836
AMC 346837
AMC 346838
AMC 346839
AMC 346840
AMC 346841
AMC 346842
AMC 346843
AMC 346844
AMC 346845
AMC 346846
AMC 346847
AMC 346848
AMC 346849
AMC 346850
AMC 346851
AMC 346852
" AMC 346853
AMC 346854
AMC 346855
AMC 346856
AMC 346857
AMC 346858
AMC 346859
AMC 346860
AMC 346861
AMC 346862
AMC 346863
AMC 346864
AMC 346865

Date: 10/30/2017

EXHIBIT A

Original ing A fed R g
Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page#
Darby 9 10553 548
Darby 10 10553 550
Darby 11 10553 552
Darby 12 10553 554
Darby 13 10553 556
Darby 14 10553 558
Darby 15 10553 560
Darby 16 10553 562
Darby 17 10553 564
Darby 18 10553 566
Darby 19 10553 568
Darby 20 10553 570
Darby 21 10553 572
Darby 22 10553 574
Darby 23 10553 576
Darby 24 10553 578
Darby 25 10553 580
Darby 26 10553 582
Darby 27 10553 584
Darby 28 10553 586
Darby 29 10553 588
Darby 30 10553 590
Darby 31 10553 592
Darby 32 10553 594
Darby 33 10553 596
Darby 34 10553 598
Darby 35 10553 600
Darby 36 10553 602
Darby 37 10553 604
Darby 38 10553 606
Darby 38 10553 608
Darby 40 10553 510
Darby 41 ) 10553 612
Darby 42 10553 614
Darby 43 10553 616
Darby 44 10553 618
Darby 45 10553 620
Darby 46 10553 622

Location

SECO7-T128-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T128-R05W
SEC07-T125-R0SW
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T128-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T128-R05W
SEC07-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T12S-ROSW
SECO7-T125-ROSW
SECO7-T128-R0SW
SECO7-T12S-R05W
SECO7-T128-ROSW
SEC07-T128-R05W
SECO7-T128-R05W
SEC07-T12S-R05W
SEC07-T125-R05W
SECO7-T128-R05W
SECO7-T128-R0SW
SECO7-T128-R05W
SECO7-T12S-R05W
SEC18-T128-R05W
SEG18-T125-R0SW
SEC18-T12S:R05W
SEC18-T125-R0SW
SEC18-T128-ROSW
SEC18-T125-ROSW
SEC18-T12S-R05W
SEC18-T125:ROSW
SEC18-T125-R05W
SEC18-T125-ROSW
SEC18-T125-R0SW
SEC18-T125-R05W
SEC18-T12S-R05W
SEC18-T12S-RO5W

Page

County: Pima
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 041648 |
AMC 041649
AMC 041650
AMC 041651
AMC 041652
AMC 041653
AMC 041654
AMC 041655
AMC 041656
AMC 041657
AMC 041658
AMC 041659 _
AMC 0679917
AMC 067992
AMC 067993
AMC 067994 |
AMC 180090 £~
AMC 180096 )
AMC 180097
AMC 180098
AMC 180099
AMC 180100
AMC 180101
AMC 180102
AMC 1806103 |
AMC 180104 J
AMC 332760
AMC 332761
AMC 332762 |
AMC 332763 |
AMC 346820 )
AMC 346821
AMC 346822
AMC 346823
AMC 346824
AMC 346825
AMC 346826
AMC 346827 _

Date: 10/30/2017

Claim Name

Phila

Phila No. 1

Phita No. 2
Alfred No. 2
White Apex
Daisy

Daisy No. 1
Copper No. 1
New Copper No. 2
Last Wedge
Fracture
Fracture No. 1
Copper Ridge #6
Copper Ridge #7
Copper Ridge #3
Copper Ridge #11
MARGIE 3
MARGIE 9
MARGIE 10
MARGIE 11
MARGIE 12
MARGIE 13
MARGIE 14
MARGIE 18
MARGIE 20
MARGIE 21

AS1

AJ2

A3

Ald

Darby 1

Darby 2

Darby 3

Darby 4

Darby 5

Darby 6

Darby 7

Darby 8

EXHIBIT A

Original Recordiné

Recording #

EEEELLE

37

[REN
LLL
ss
8s
Ss
SS
6808
6808
6808
6808
6808
6808
6808

6808 -

6808
6808
9998
9998
9998
9398
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553
10553

Page #
627
139
140
514
516
512
513
585
243
598
289
365
587
588
595
585
600
612
614
616
618
620
622
624
626
628
324
328
330
332
532
534
536
538
540
542
544
546

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

S4
55
55

[< < JN)

554

55

23
12

=

& A

Locatiol

SEC28-T125-R05W
SEC28-T125-R06W
SEC28-T125-R06W
SEC28.T125-R06W
SEC28-T125-R06W
SEC28-T125-R05W
SEC28-T125-RO05W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC28-T125-R06W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC35-T125-R0BW
SEC35-T125-R06W
SEC36-T125-R0SW
SEC35-T125-R06W
SEC25-T125-R0BW
SEC25-T128-R06W
SEC25-T125-R06W
SEC25-T125-R05W
SEC25-T125-R06W
SEC26.T125-R06W
SEG26-T125-R06W

SEC26-T12S-ROBW -

SEC25-T125-R06W
SEC26-T12S-R0BW
SEC28-T125-R0W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC27-T125-R06W
SEC27-T125-R0BW
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-ROSW
SECO7-T125-R0SW
SECO7-T125-RO5W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-R05W
SECO7-T125-R0SW

Page

1



EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A

County: Pima County: Pima
State: AZ Original R ding A R ding State: AZ Original R ding A ded R di
BLM Serl Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 346904/’ Darby 113 10553 700 SEC17-T12S-R05W AMC 346866 l Darby 47 . 10553 624 SEC18-T125-R05W
AMC 346905 Darby 114 10553 702 SEC17-T125-RO5W AMC 346867 Darby 48 10553 628 SEC18-T128-R05W
AMC 346906 Darby 115 10553 704 SEC17-T12S-ROSW AMC 345868 Darby 49 10553 628 SEC18-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346907 Darby 116 10553 706 SEC17-T12S-R05W AMC 346869 Darby 50 10853 630 SEC18-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346908 Darby 117 10553 708 SEC17-T125-RO5W . AMC 346870 Darby 51 10553 632 SEC18-T125-ROSW
AMC 346909 Darby 118 10553 710 SEC17-T125-ROSW AMC 346871 Darby 52 10553 634 SEC18-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346910 Darby 119 10553 712 SEC20-T125-RO5W AMC 346872 Darby 53 10553 636 SEC18-T125-ROSW
AMC 346911 Darby 120 10553 714 SEC20-T12S-ROSW AMC 346873 Darby 54 10553 638 SEC18-T125-R05W
AMC 346912 Darby 121 10553 716 SEC18-T128-R05W AMC 345874 Darby 55 10553 640 SEC18-T128-R05W
AMC 346913 Darby 122 10553 718 SEC18-T12S-ROSW AMC 346875 Darby 56 10553 642 SEC18-T125-ROSW
AMC 346914 Darby 123 10553 720 SEC18-T125-ROSW AMC 346876 Darby 57 ' 10553 644 SEC18-T125-R0SW
AMC 346915 Darby 124 ) 10553 722 SEC18-T125-ROSW AMC 346877 Darby 58 10553 646 SEC18-T125-R0SW
AMC 346916 Darby 125 10553 724 SEC18-T125-R05W AMC 346878 Darby 59 10553 648 SEC18-T125-ROSW
AMC 346917 Darby 126 10553 726 SEC18-T12S-R05W AMC 346879 Darby 60 10553 650 SEC18-T12S-R05W
AMC 346918 Darby 127 10553 728 SEC18-T125-RO5W AMC 346880 Darby 61 10553 852 SEC18-T125-R05W
AMC 346919 Darby 128 10553 730 SEC18-T12S-R05W AMC 346881 Darby 62 10553 654 SEC18-T12S-R05W
AMC 346920 Darby 129 10553 732 SEC1B-T125-RO5W AMC 346882 Darby 63 10553 656 SEC18-T125-ROSW
AMC 346921 Darby 130 10553 734 SEC19-T12S-ROSW AMC 346883 Darby 64 10553 658 SEC18-T125-RO5W
AMC 346922 Darby 131 10553 736 SEC19-T125-ROSW AMC 346884 Darby 65 10553 660 SEC19-T125-R05W
AMC 346923 Darby 132 10553 738 SEC19-T125-R05W AMC 346885 Darby 66 10553 662 SEC19-T125-R0OSW
AMC 346924 Darby 133 10553 740 SEQ9-T125,R05W2 AMC 346886 Darby 67 : 10553 664 SEC19-T12S-R05W
AMC 346925 Darby 134 10553 742 SEGIO-T1 TR0V AMC 346887 Darby 68 10553 666 SEC19-T125-R05W
AMC 346926 Darby 135 10553 744 . SEQI9TIZEROSW, AMC 346888 Darby 69 10553 668 SEC19-T125-RO5W
AMC 346927 Darby 136 10553 746 sa;'js-nz?ﬂosm 3 AMC 346889 Darby 70 10553 670 SEC19-T125-RO5W
AMC 346928 Darby 137 10553 748 SE;';;Q_T‘Zg;RosVEg AMC 346890 Darby 71 10553 672 SEC19-T125-R05W
AMC 346929 Darby 138 10553 750 ssejg_nz}msmg AMC 346891 Darby 72 10553 674 SEC19-T125-R05W
AMC 346930 Darby 139 10853 752 ss@s-nwoswﬁ AMC 346892 Darby 101 10553 676 SEC08-T12S-RO5W
AMC 346931 ; Darby 140 10553 754 sg&){g_nzémf,vg; AMC 346893 Darby 102 10553 678 SEC08-T128-R05W
AMC 346932_1 Darby 141 10553 756 SEC19-T123%R0sW ™ AMC 346894 Darby 103 10553 680 SEC08-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346935 <~ Darby 144 10553 762 SEC28-T125-R06W AMC 346895 Darby 104 10553 682 SEC08-T128-RO5W
AMC 346937 —  Darby 146 ' 10553 766 SEC33-T12S-R06W AMC 346896 Darby 105 10553 684 SEC08-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346939 g__ Darby 148 10553 770 SEC33-T125-R0O6W AMC 346897 Darby 106 10553 686 SEC08-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346941 ¢~ Darby 150 10553 774 SEC33-T125-R06W AMC 346898 - Darby 107 10553 688 SEC08-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346943 <—  Darby 152 10853 778 SEC33-T125-R06W AMC 346899 Darby 108 10553 690 SECO8-T12S-ROSW
AMC 346945 Darby 154 10553 782 SEC33-T125-RO6W AMC 346900 Darby 109 10553 692 SEC08-T12S-R0SW
AMC 346947 <. Daiby 156 10553 786 SEC33-T125-R06W AMC 346901 Darby 110 10553 694 SEC17-T125-R0SW
AMC 346940 £, Darby 158 10553 790 SEC33-T12S-ROBW AMC 346902 Darby 111 10553 696 SEC17-T125-R05W
AMC346951¢C.  Darby 160 10553 794 SEC33-T125-R06W ) AMC 346903 Darby 112 10553 698 SEC17-T125-ROSW
. —
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EXHIBIT A ' EXHIBIT A

County: Pima County: Pima

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording State: AZ Orlgirat g A ded Recording

BLM Serjal # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recordipg# Page# Location BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 347018 7] Darby 227 10553 928 SEC34-T12S-R06W AMC 346953 | Darby 162 10553 798 SEC33-T12S-R06W
AMC 347019 Darby 228 10553 930 ) SEC34-T125-R06W AMC 346954 Darby 163 10553 800 SEC28-T125-R0BW
AMC 347020 Darby 229 10553 932 SEC34-T12S-RO6W AMC 346955 Darby 164 10553 802 SEC33-T128-R06W
AMC 347021 Darby 230 10553 934 SEC34-T125-R06W AMC 346856 Darby 165 10553 804 SEC33-T125-R06W
AMC 347022 l Darby 231 10553 936 SEC34-T12S-R06W AMC 346957 Darby 166 10553 806 SEC33-T12S-R06W
AMC 347032 '] Darby 241 10553 956 SEC35-T125-R06W AMC 346958 Darby 167 10553 808 SEC33-T12S-R06W
AMC 347033 Darby 242 10553 958 SEC35-T12S-R06W AMC 346959 Darty 168 10553 810 SEC33-T125-R06W
AMC 347034 Darby 243 10553 960 SEC35-T12S-R06W AMC 346960 Darby 169 10553 812 SEC33-T12S-RO6W
AMC 347035 Darby 244 10553 962 SEC35-T125-R06W AMC 346961 Darby 170 10553 814 SEC33-T12S-ROGW
AMC 347036 Darby 245 10553 964 SEC35-T125-R06W AMC 346962 Darby 171 10553 816 SEC33-T128-R06W
AMC 347037 Darby 246 10553 966 SEC35-T12S-R0GW AMC 346953 Darby 172 10553 818 SEC33-T125-RO6W
AMC 347038 Darby 247 10553 968 SEC35-T12S-R06W AMC 346954 Darby 173 10553 820 SEC34-T125-ROBW
AMC 347039 Darby 248 10553 970 SEC35-T12S-RO6W AMC 346965 Darby 174 10553 822 SEC34-T125-RO6W
AMC 347040 Darby 249 10553 972 SEC35-T128-R06W AMC 346966 Darby 175 10853 824 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347041 Darby 250 10553 974 SEC35-T12S-R06W AMC 346967 Darby 176 10553 826 SEC34-T12S-R06W
AMC 347042 Darby 251 10553 976 SEC35-T125-R06W AMC 346958 Darby 177 10553 828 SEC34-T12S-R06W
AMC 347043 Darby 252 10553 978 SEC35-T125-RO6W AMC 346969 Darby 178 10553 830 SEC34-T125-R0BW
AMC 347044 Darby 253 (A) 10553 980 13625 337 SEC35-T125-R0BW ' AMC 346970 Darby 179 10553 832 SEC34-T125-R0BW
AMC 347045 Darby 254 (A) 10553 982 13625 339 SEC35-T125-ROBW AMC 3“5971J Darby 180 10553 834 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347046 Darby 255 (A) 10553 984 13625 341 SEC35-T12S-ROBW AMC 346981 7] Darby 190 10553 854 SEC34-T128-ROBW
AMC 347047 Darby 256 10553 986 SEC35-T128-RO6W AMC 346982 Darby 191 10553 856 s g«a-nzskosw :
AMG 347048 Darby 257 10553 988 SEC35-T128-ROBW AMC 346953 Darby 192 10553 858 seca-T128Rosw
AMC 347049 Darby 258 10553 990 SEC35-T125-R06W AMC 346984 Darby 193 10553 860 SEm4-T1@206W‘4 =
AMC 347050 Darby 259 (A) 10553 992 13625 343 SECR-T128R06W * AMC 346985 Darby 194 10553 862 SERS4-T128. ROEW—cO
AMC 347051 Darby 260 (A) 10553 994 13625 345 sec&'nzgkosw AMC 346985 Darby 195 10553 864 SEEM T128H ROSV‘H<
AMC 347052 Darby 261 10553 996 SEms-nzgqosw\::o AMC 346987 Darby 196 10553 866 sem::-ﬂz?msw_—, o
AMC 347053 Darby 262 (A) 10553 998 13625 347 SESS- T123R06\AL. AMC 346988 Darby 197 10553 868 segda- T1Z5R06Wn
AMC 347054 Darby 263 <10553 1000 SE@S‘B-T1ZS-ROGW-I< AMC 346989 Darby 188 10553 870 SEWT’@“WP
AMC 347055 Darby 264 10553 1002 ssgs-ﬂzhwew: o AMC 345990 Darby 199 10553 872 SEC34-T123-R06W
AMC 347056 Darby 265 10553 1004 SE@S-TQQQOGW\-\ AMC 346991 Darby 200 10553 874 SEC34-T125-RO6W
AMC 347057 Darby 266 10553 1008 sESHs- T12§'Roew7 AMC 346992 Darby 201 10553 876 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347058 Darby 267 10553 1008 SEC36-T125.ROGW AMC 346993 Darby 202 10553 878 SEC34-T125-RO6W
AMC 347059 Darby 268 10553 1010 SEC36-T125-R06W AMC 346994 Darby 203 10553 880 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347060 Darby 269 10553 1012 SEC36-T12S-RO6W AMC 346995 Darby 204 10553 882 SEC34-T12S-RO6W
AMC 347061 Darby 270 10553 1014 SEC36-T12S-R0BW AMC 348996 Darby 205 10553 884 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347062 Darby 271 10553 1016 SEC36-T12S-R06W AMC 346997 Darby 206 10553 886 SEC34.T12S-RO6W
AMG 347063 Darby 272 10553 1018 SEC36-T125-R06W AMC 346998 Darby 207 10553 888 SEC34-T125-R06W
AMC 347064 J Darby 273 10553 1020 SEC36-T125-R06W AMC 347017 ‘{" Darby 226 10553 926 SEC34-T125-R06W
Date: 1013072017 Page s Date: 10/30/2017 Page. 5



EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A

County: Pima X County: Pima

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording State: AZ Original ing Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Clalm Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Lecation BLM Seri Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Paget Logation
AMC 349257 | Darby 316 10680 2318 SECO1-T12S-RO6W Avc 347085 1 Darby 274 10553 1022 SEC36-T125-R06W
AMC 349258 Darby 317 10680 2320 SEC01-T125-R06W AMC 347066 Darby 275 10553 1024 SEC36-T125-RO6W
AMC 349259 Darby 318 10680 2322 SEC06-T12S-ROSW AMC 347067 Darby 276 10553 1026 SEC36-T125-R06W
AMC 349260 Darby 319 10680 2324 SEC06-T125-ROSW AMC 347068 Darvy 277 10553 1028 SEC36-T12S-R06W
AMC 349261 Darby 320 10680 2326 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347068 Darby 278 10853 1030 SEC31-T128-RO5W
AMC 349262 Darby 321 10680 2328 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347070 Darby 279 10553 1032 SEC36-T12S-R06W
AMC 349263 Darby 322 10680 2330 : SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347071 Darby 280 10553 1034 SEC31-T125-ROSW
AMC 349264 Darby 323 10880 2332 SEC06-T12S-R0O5W AMC 347072 Darby 281 10553 1036 SEC36-T12S-R06W
AMC 349265 Darby 324 10680 2334 SECO6-T125-ROSW AMC 347073 Darby 282 10553 1038 SEC31-T125-R05W
AMC 349266 Darby 325 10680 2336 SEC06-T125-RO5W AMC 347074 Darby 283 10553 1040 SEC36-T125-R06W
AMC 349267 Darby 326 10680 2338 SEC06-T125-RO5W AMC 347075 Darby 284 10553 1042 SEC31-T125-RO5W
AMC 349268 Darby 327 10680 2340 SEC06-T125-R05W AMC 347076 Darby 285 10553 1044 SEC36-T128-RO6W
AMC 349263 Darby 328 10680 2342 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347077 Darby 286 10553 1046 SEC31-T125-R05W
AMC 349270 Darby 329 10680 2344 SECO6-T125-RO5W AMC 347078 Darby 287 10553 1048 SEC36-T125-R0O6W
AMC 349271 Darby 330 10680 2346 SECO6-T12S-RO5W AMC 347079 Darby 288 10553 1050 SEC31-T12S-R0SW
AMC 349272 Darby 331 10680 2348 SEC06-T12S-R0O5W AMC 347080 Darby 289 10553 1052 SEC36-T125-R06W
AMC 349273 Darby 332 10680 2350 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347081 Darby 290 10553 1054 SEC31-T128-R05W
AMC 349274 Darby 333 10680 2352 SEC06-T125-R0SW AMC 347082 Darby 291 10553 1056 SEC36-T12S-R0O6W
AMC 349275 Darby 334 10680 - 2354 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 347083 Parby 292 10563 1058 SEC31-T125-R05W
AMC 349276 Darby 335 10680 2356 SEC06-T125-RO5W . AMC 347084 Darby 293 10553 1060 SEC36-T125-ROBW
AMC 349277 Darby 336 10680 2358 SEGQF-T125ROSW 3 AMC 347085 Darby 294 10553 1062 SEC31-T125-RO5W
AMC 349278 _| Darby 337 10680 2360 SECEG-T125R05W. AMC 347086 J Darby 295 10553 1064 SEC34-THES-ROBW
AMC 423777 7} J100 20131791459 ssc?‘.nz@oaw: . AMC 3492417) Darby 300 10680 2286 é?mz-p__e_s-ﬂosw
AMC 423778 J101 ) 20131791460 sego\;-nzé‘-‘koevvn P AMC 349242 Darby 301 10680 2288 g;cu—ﬁis&dé}fi
AMC 423779 J102 20131791461 sEc‘)g-Tus:Rosw;_'»’l m AMC 349243 Darby 302 10§80 2290 %cu-ms-ao_e)‘tv_n
AMC 423780 Ji03 20131791462 SECBI-T125.806W Tt a AMC 349244 Darby 303 10880 2292 $BC12-TagS-ROBVS
AMC 423781 3104 20131791463 ss@-ﬁzgoaw‘_—?] e AMC 349245 Darby 304 10680 2294 EC12—F§S-R@P
AMC 423782 J105 20131791464 ssc})j-nzgl_iaoeW;? AMC 349246 Darby 305 10680 2296 iE'C12-TEZS-R(2€}N
AMC 423783 J106 20131791465 SECO1-T128R06W ! AMC 349247 Darby 306 10680 2298 SEC12-T42S-RO6W
AMC 423784 3107 20131791466 SEC01-T12S-ROBW - AMC 349248 Darby 307 10680 2300 SEC12-T12S-R06W
AMC 423785 J108 20131791467 SECO01-T125-R06W AMC 349249 Darby 308 10680 2302 SEC01-T12S-R06W
AMC 423786 J109 20131791468 SEC01-T128-RO6W AMC 349250 Darby 308 10680 2304 SEC01-T12S-R06W
AMC 423787 J110 20131791469 SEC06-T128-RO5W AMC 349251 Darby 310 10880 2306 SEC01-T128-RO6W
AMC 423788 J111 20131791470 SEC06-T12S-ROSW AMC 349252 Darby 311 10680 2308 SEC01-T12S-R06W
AMC 423789 J112 20131791471 SEC06-T12S-ROSW AMC 349253 Darby 312 10680 2310 SEC01-T12S-R06W
AMC 423780 J113 20131791472 SECO6-T128-RO5W AMC 349254 Darby 313 10680 2312 SEC01-T125-R06W
AMC 423791 Jt4 20131791473 SEC06-T125-ROSW AMC 349255 Darby 314 10680 2314 SECO01-T12S-R06W
AMC 423782 J118 20131791474 SEC06-T12S-RO5W AMC 349256 _J Darby 315 10680 2316 SEC01-T12S-R06W

Date: 10/30/2017 Page 8 Date: 10/30/2017 Page 7



County: Pima
State: AZ
BLM al

AMC 423831—7
AMC 423832
AMC 423833
AMC 423834
AMC 423835
AMC 423836
AMC 423837
AMC 423838
AMC 423839
AMC 423840
AMC 423841
AMC 423842
AMC 423843
AMC 423844
AMC 423845
AMC 423846
AMC 423847
AMC 423848
AMC 423848
AMC 423850
AMC 423851
AMC 423852
AMC 423853
AMC 423854
AMC 423855
AMC 423856
AMC 423857
AMC 423858
AMC 423859
AMC 423860
AMC 423861
AMC 423862
AMGC 423863
AMC 423864
AMC 423865
AMC 423866
AMC 423867
AMC 423868 J

Date: 10/30/2017

Claim Name
B101
B102
B103
8104
8105
B106
B107
B108
B109
B110
B111
B112
B113
B114
B115
B116
Bi17
B118
B119
8120
B121
B122
B123
B124
B125
B126
B127
8128
8129
8130
8131
8132
B133
B134
B135
B136
B137
B138

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording #
20131791313
20131791314
20131791315
20131791316
20131791317
20131791318
20131791319
20131791320
20131791321
20131791322
20131791323
20131791324
20131791325
20131791326
20131791327
20131791328
20131791329
20131791330
20131791331
20131791332
20131791333
20131791334
20131791335
20131791336
20131791337
20131791338
20131791339
20131791340
20131791341
20131791342
20131791343
20131791344
20131791345
20131791346
20131791347
20131791348
20131791349
20131791350

Page #

Recording #

Amended Recording

Page # Location

SECO1-T125-RO6W
SECO1-T12S-RO6W
SECD1-T125-RO6W
SEC01-T128-R06W
SEC01-T128-R06W
SECO1-T125-ROBW
SEC01-T125-R06W
SECD1-T125-RO6W
SEC01-T128-RO6W
SEC06-T128-ROSW
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T128-R0SW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SECO6-T128-ROSW
SECOB-T125-ROSW
SECO06-T12S-ROSW
SEC06-T12S-RDSW
SECO6-T125-R0SW
SEC06-T125-RO5W
—y SECQE-T125.ROSW

=z sscﬁ T12S-ROBW

E SECRE-TIZS:ROGW

= secﬁl?-ﬂzs,@w
SECOT-T12§:${J§W

29 SECRYT1257

g seccu.ﬂzs?h?w

= sscg,_ans—_%osw
> seconTizs.Rosw
SECO1-T125-ROBW
SECO1-T12S-ROBW
SECO06-T125-RO5W
SEC06-T125-RO5W
SECO6-T128-RO5W
SECO6-T125-ROSW
SECO6-T125-R0SW
SECO6-T125-RO5W
SECO6-T12S-R05W
SECO6-T125-R05W

Page

County: Pima
State: AZ
BLM Serjal #

AMC 423793 |
AMC 423794
AMC 423795
AMC 423796
AMC 423797
AMC 423798
AMC 423799
AMC 423800
AMC 423801
AMC 423802
AMC 423803
AMC 423804
AMC 423805
AMC 423806
AMC 423807
AMC 423808
AMC 423809
AMC 423810
AMC 423811
AMC 423812
AMC 423813
AMC 423814
AMC 423815
AMC 423816
AMC 423817
AMC 423818
AMC 423819
AMC 423820
AMC 423821
AMC 423822
AMC 423823
AMC 423824
AMC 423825
AMC 423826
AMC 423827
AMC 423828
AMC 423829
AMC 423830_ |

Date: 10/30/2017

Claim Name
J116
7
18
Ji19
J120
521
N2
nz
Nz
K100
K101
K102
K103
K104
K105
K106
K107
K108
K109
K110
K111
K112
K113
Ki14
K115
K116
K117
K118
K119
K120
K121
K122
K123
K124
K125
K126
K127
8100

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording# Page#
20131791475
20131791476
20131791477
20131791478
20131791479
20131791480
20131791481
20131791482
20131791483
20131791484
20131791485
20131791486
20131791487
20131791488
20131791489
20131791490
20131791491
20131791492
20131791493
20131791494

.20131781495

20131791496
20131791497
20131791498
20131791499
20131791500
20131791501
20131791502
20131791503
20131791504
20131791505
20131791506
20131791507
20131791508
20131791509
20131791510
20131791541
20131791312

Amended Recording

Location

SEC06-T125-RO5W
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T12S-R05W
SEC06-T12S-R05W
SEC06-T12S-ROSW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-R05W
SECO5-T12S-R05W
SECO5-T125-RO5W
SEC05-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-RO5W
SEC06-T12S-R05W
SECO5-T125-RO5W
SECO6-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SECO5-T125-R05W
SECO6-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC05-T125-R05W
SEC06-T128-R05W
SECOGT125,805W
SECEET125RSW 2
sed;"snz@gos -
SECﬂa—T12$ﬁ05W A
SEGRS-T1 2ﬁosw,3-i ]
ssdk‘ngﬁosw "‘m
sr-:cusﬂzsgzosvvu
SEGE-T128:-R05VES
secos T123RosW
SECOB-T125-R05W
SECO5-T125-R0SW
SEC06-T12S-R05W
SEC06-T125-RO5W
SECOB-T125-R05W
SECOS-T125-R05W
SECO1-T125-R06W

Page 9



County: Pima
State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 423907 1
AMC 423908
AMC 423909
AMC 423910
AMC 423911
AMC 423912
AMC 423913
AMC 423914
AMC 423915
AMC 423916
AMC 423917
AMC 423918
AMC 423919
AMC 423920
AMC 423821
AMC 423922
AMC 423323
AMC 423924
AMC 423925
AMC 423926
AMC 423927
AMC 423928
AMC 423929
AMC 423930
AMC 423931
AMC 423932
AMC 423933
AMC 423934
AMC 423935
AMC 423936
AMC 423937
AMC 423938
AMC 423939
AMC 423940
AMC 423941
AMC 423942
AMC 423943
AMC 423844 _J

Date: 10/30/2017

Claim Name

B177
B178
B179
B180
B181
B182
8183

B185
B186
B187
B188
B189
B190
B191
B192
8193
B194
B195
B136
B197
B198
B199
B200
8201
8202
8203
B204
B205
B206
B207
8208
8209
8210
B211

B212
B213
B214

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

20131791389
20131791390
20131791391
20131791392
20131791393
20131791394
20131791395
20131791396
20131791397
20131791398
20131791399
20131791400
20131791401
20131791402
20131791403
20131791404
20131791405
20131791408
20131791407
20131781408
20131791409
20131791410
20131791411
20131791412
20131791413
20131791414
20131791415
20131791416
20131791417
20131791418
20131791419
20131791420
20131791421
20131791422
20131791423
20131791424
20131791425
20131791426

Amended Recording
Recording# Page# Recording# Page#

Locatlon

SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-R0SW
SECO06-T125-R05W
SECO6-T12S-RO5W
SEC06-T125-R05W
SECD6-T125-R0SW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC01-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-R0BW
SECO1-T12S-R0BW
SEC01-T125-R0BW
SEC01-T125-R0BW
SEC01-T12S-R0BW
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T12S-R0BW
SEC01-T125-R06W
SEC01-T125-R0BW
SECD6-T12S-R05W
SEC06-T125-RO5W
SEC06-T32S-ROSW
%coe-r_?zs&osw
§Ecos-n;5)s-R05§v»o
SEC06-T125-ROSWE
sCo6-1125-ROSKZ
§Ecos-TR2s RASYE
SECO6-T8Z6-RO5W
s‘é‘co&r‘;\z)saols:\qv
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC01-T125-R06W
SEC01-T125-R06W
SECO01-T125-R0BW
SECO1-T125-R0BW
SECO01-T125-R06W
SEC01-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECD1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-R0BW

Page 12

County: Pima

State: AZ

BLM Serial # Claim Name
AMC 423869‘7 B139
AMC 423870 B140
AMC 423871 8141
AMC 423872 B142
AMC 423873 B143
AMC 423874 8144
AMC 423875 B145
AMC 423876 B146
AMC 423877 B147
AMC 423878 B148
AMC 423879 B143
AMC 423880 B150
AMC 423881 8151
AMC 423882 B152
AMC 423883 B153
AMC 423884 8154
AMC 423885 B155
AMC 423886 Bi15S6
AMC 423887 B157
AMC 423888 B158
AMC 423889 B159
AMC 423890 8160
AMC 423881 8161
AMC 423892 B162
AMC 423893 B163
AMC 423894 8164
AMC 423895 B165
AMC 423896 B166
AMC 423897 B167
AMC 423898 B168
AMC 423899 8169
AMC 423300 8170
AMC 423901 B171
AMC 423902 B172
AMC 423303 B173
AMC 423904 B174
AMC 423905 , B175
AMC 423506 J B176

Date: 10/30/2017

EXHIBIT A

A ded R 1

Orlginal R

Recording #
20131791351
20131791352
20131791353
20131791354
20131791355
20131791356
20131791357
20131791358
20131791359
20131791360
20131791361
20131791362
20131791363
20131791364
20131791365
20131791366
20131791367
20131791368
20131791369
20131791370
20131791371
20131791372
20131791373
20131791374
20131791375
20131791376
20131791377
20131791378
20131791379
20131791380
20131791381
20131791382
20131791383
20131791384
20131791385
20131791386
20131791387
20131791388

Page #

R 9

Recording# Page#

Location
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T125-RO5W
SEC06-T12S-RO5W
SEC01-T125-RO6W
SECO1-T125-ROSW
SECO1-T125-R0BW
SECO01-T125-RO6W
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-RO6W
SECD1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-ROBW
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-RO6W
SEC06-T125-R0SW
SEC05-T125-ROSW
SECD06-T125-ROSW
SECD6-T125-RO5W
SECD6-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SECO08-T125-ROSW
SEDE-TIZSROSW,
SEC6-T1ESROSW,
ssge-n&Rovaj;’g
S?ﬁn-ﬁ%B_-RDSWf 2
SEEDI-T125-RO6WH <<
SECP1-TIZR06W,
sEeb1-TIE RosWH
SEE01-TIZSRO6H)
SECO1-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-R06W
SEC01-T125-RO6W
SEC01-T125-R06W
SECO1-T125-ROEW
SEC06-T125-ROSW
SEC06-T125-R05W
SECO06-T125-R05W
SEC06-T125-RO5W

Page 11



EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A

County: Pima County: Pima

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Seria! Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Locatlon BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Logation
AMG 423983 ! DAS-007 20131791518 SEC05-T12S-R0SW AMC 423945 ‘7 B215 20131791427 SEC06-T125-RO5W
AMC 423984 DAS-008 20131791519 SEC05-T12S-ROSW AMC 423946 B216 20131791428 SEC06-T125-RO5W
AMC 423985 DAS-009 20131791520 SEC05-T125-R05W AMC 423947 B217 20131791429 SEC06-T125-R05W
AMC 423986 DAS-010 20131791521 SEC05-T128-RO5W AMC 423948 B218 20131791430 SEC06-T12S-R05W
AMC 423987 DAS-011 20131791522 SECO5-T125-RO5W AMC 423949 B219 20131791431 SEC06-T125-R05W
AMC 423988 DAS-012 20131791523 SEC05-T125-RO5W AMC 423950 B220 20131791432 SEC06-T125-ROSW
AMC 423989 DAS-013 20131791524 SEC05-T12S-R05W AMC 423951 B221 20131781433 SECO6-T12S-R05W
AMC 423990 DAS-014 20131791525 SECO5-T125-R0SW AMC 423952 B222 20131791434 SEC06-T125-R05W
AMC 423991 DAS-015 20131791526 SECO5-T125-ROSW AMC 423953 8223 20131791435 SEC06-T12S-ROSW
AMC 423992 DAS-016 20131791527 SEC05-T125-R0SW A